

GAHC010168002020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/556/2020

PUNYA RAM BAISHYA
S/O- LT. LALIT BAISHYA, C/O- SRI DIPUL BAISHYA, R/O- VILL- MILAN
NAGAR, P.O. MADHYA KHANDA, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781030, PH.
NO.- 6000796057

VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA
IAS, COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SECONDARY
EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M BHAGABATI

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. N PHUKAN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

28.07.2021

Mr. R Mazumdar, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent contemnor and prays for four weeks time to file the affidavit-in-

opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant