

GAHC010067102023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/556/2020

PUNYA RAM BAISHYA
S/O- LT. LALIT BAISHYA
C/O- SRI DIPUL BAISHYA
R/O- VILL- MILAN NAGAR
P.O. MADHYA KHANDA
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781030
PH. NO.- 6000796057

VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND ANR.
IAS
COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:SRI BHARAT BHUSAN DEV CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI
Advocate for : MS. N PHUKAN appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND ANR.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

11-04-2023

In view of the order passed today in the connected I.A.(C) No. 861/2023, the present Secretary to the Government of Assam in the Department of School (Secondary) Education be impleaded as party respondent No.3 in the present proceeding.

Registry shall accordingly correct the cause title.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.3, returnable by **eight weeks**.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the newly impleaded respondent No.3 by Registered post with A/D by tomorrow, providing its correct and proper address with requisite postal stamps.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant