

GAHC010168002020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/556/2020

PUNYA RAM BAISHYA
S/O- LT. LALIT BAISHYA, C/O- SRI DIPUL BAISHYA, R/O- VILL- MILAN
NAGAR, P.O. MADHYA KHANDA, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781030, PH.
NO.- 6000796057

VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND ORS.
IAS, COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SECONDARY
EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:SRI BHARAT BHUSAN DEV CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:SHRI NARAYAN KONWAR
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M BHAGABATI

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. N PHUKAN

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2500/2022

PUNYA RAM BAISHYA
S/O- SRI LALIT BAISHYA
C/O- SRI DIPUL BAISHYA
R/O- VILL- MILAN NAGAR
P.O. MADHYA KHANDA
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781030
PH. NO.- 6000796057

VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA
IAS AND ANR.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:BHARAT BHUSAN DEV CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI
Advocate for : MS. N PHUKAN appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA
IAS AND ANR.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/861/2023

PUNYA RAM BAISHYA
S/O- LT. LALIT BAISHYA
C/O- SRI DIPUL BAISHYA
R/O- VILL- MILAN NAGAR
P.O. MADHYA KHANDA
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781030
PH. NO.- 6000796057

VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA
IAS AND 2 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:SRI BHARAT BHUSAN DEV CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
3:SHRI NARAYAN KONWAR

SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI
Advocate for : MR. R MAJUMDAR appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA
IAS AND 2 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 07.02.2024

None appears for the petitioner, on call.

In view of the above, list it after 3 weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant